
11 FEBRUARY 

Port 

WN 

WN 

AK 
WN 

WN 
WN 

WN 
WN 
AK 
WN 

AK 

AK 
AK 

WN 

WN 
WN 
WN 

AK 
WN 

WN 

H.O. 

WN 
WN 

WN 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 
CH 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
H.O. 

AK 
AK 

WN 

CH 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

1030 85.19.009 

1031 

14765 
929 

1092 
967 

902 
1054 

14803 
904 

14513 

14500 
14514 

85.19.009 

85.19.031 
85 .19 .055 

85.19.055 
85.19.059 

85.19.059 
85.19.059 
85.19.071 
85 .19.079 

85.19.061 

85 .19 .071 
85.19.071 

960 85.20.019 

1068 
1056 
962 

14735 
988 

85.22.011 
85.22.011 
85.22.019 

85.22.019 
85.22.019 

930 85.23.029 

923 85.25.000 

894 85.25.000 
884 87 .06.031 

935 

14799 

14798 

61385 
319 

14524 
14523 
14783 
14782 

38 

87.06.031 

90.10.029 

90.10.029 

90.17.011 
90.24.011 
90.24.011 
90.24.011 
90.24.011 
90.23.011 
90.24.011 

14769 90.24.011 
14647 90.24.011 

943 90.24.019 

298 90.28.009 

14888 90.28.009 

14887 90.28.009 

14435 97.07.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZE1TE 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/ 14-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Terasaki type THSSG, no fuse, moulded case, miniture over current 
circuit breakers - 3 pole 440 volts AC SKA current ratings 10, 15, 20, 
30, 40, 50, 55 amp 

Terasaki type THSSG, no fuse, moulded case, miniture over current 
circuit breakers, C single pole 250 volt AC 6KA current ratings 10, 
15, 20, 30, 40, 50, 55 amps 

Micro-Devices, temperature limiting control . . . . . . 
Data patch system, comprising patch modules, patch cords, mounting 

racks, for use in testing computer systems without interrupting the 
circuits 

Reyrolle type, 5 amp socket contacts article No. 305A808 .. 
ADC bantam plugs, single ADC part no. 4-23288-0020/No. PJ-777R 

newark 65F296 
Rendor R32720 jack sockets, for use with BPO type gauge "A" .. 
Sector lugs 95 mm 2 to 300 mm 2 for terminating high voltage cables .. 
Seltar fully automatic, electronic timber dryer controller . . . . 
Electro-impulse R.F. dummy loaded coaxial-load resistors, type; 

CPTN 500 
Printed circuit boards, when declared by the importer that they will be 

used only for repair or servicing facsimilie machines . . . . 
Modicon 484 programmable controller . . . . . . 
Switchboards and panels, specifically for marine application and 

incorporating low voltage DC circuit breakers 
GEC ZA401 low intensity, lightweight approach lights, for radio and 

television masts 
Cintel microsearch for the detection of foreign matter in dairy products 
Goring Kerr metal detector, type SS . . . . . . . . 
Audiophile Han-D-kit professional magnetic tape recorder de-

magnetisers, 220V 5Hz, model 220 
Hydro-sonic hull tender (electronic marine anti-fouling system) .. 
Setcom type 5-PR 1 /U headsets, with noise cancelling microphone, push 

to talk switch 
Data patch cords with specialised connectors, for use with data pro­

cessing equipment 
Glass discs (or shells), for use in making 70 km disc insulators, com­

plying with IEC specification 575 with applications up to 220 kV 
66 kV and higher, ASEA type GOB and GOE transformer bushings 
Component parts, for use in making radiators for International 

Harvester, viz: 
top and bottom headers, 
top and bottom tanks, 
top and bottom gaskets, 
sidebands and rein bars 

Top header 42195 - Int 5108/1 .. 
Bottom header 42196 - Int 5108/2, 
Top header 42197 - Int 5109/1, 
Bottom header 42198 - Int 5109/2, 
Nut P/No. 43318, 
Nut P /No. 43322, 
for making automotive radiators 

Automatic cartridge opener model OC135, for the automatic opening 
of 35 mm film cartridges 

Film cleaner model NDC/U, for automatic cleaning of films before 
printing 

Airshields infant incubators, to be used for the care of premature infants 
Compound gauges, for use on fire appliances . . . . . . 
Fireye commercial flame safeguard controls, series P, D, and M .. 
Fireye differential pressure gas, and air switches . . . . 
Fu sheng pressure gauges, 40 mm diameter, dual calibration .. 
Muller vacuum regulators, model vacuum master 23020 . . . . 
Pressure controls, types: . . . . . . . . . . 

VDP20, VDPR20, VLP20, VHP20, JLPlO and 20, JLP lOP and 20P, 
JLP lOS, JHP l0P and 20P, JHP 10 and 20, TMP 1 and 2, to be 
used in making refrigeration system controls 

Pressure regulators, peculiar to use in automatic tyre changing machines 
T.S.B. thermostat switches and cutouts, peculiar to use in controlling 

temperature in electric heaters 
"Petrotite" tank tester/line tester, for measuring liquid lost or gained 

in underground tanks or pipelines 
Gluton transducers, for converting pressure, vibration, shock, position 

or acceleration to a D.C. signal 
Panametrics model 6000 ultrasonic flowmeter, incorporating multiple 

diagonal beam principle 
Panametric moisture monitors and registers, used to measure water 

content of gases and liquids, viz: 
models 550, 600, 700, 2100, systems 1 and 2 

Commercial fishing gear, being 2000 X, made up "long lines" of Kurelon 

~~ 
I Normru I Pref. I 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
*or such higher rate of 

duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

389 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
IO 
10 

IO 

IO 
IO 

IO 

IO 
IO 
99 

IO 
IO 

10 

IO 

IO 
15 

15 

99 

99 

99 

10 

99 

99 

99 

99 


