## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1982/14-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN	1030	85.19.009	Terasaki type TH5SG, no fuse, moulded case, miniture over current circuit breakers - 3 pole 440 volts AC 5KA current ratings 10, 15, 20, 30, 40, 50, 55 amp	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1031	85.19.009	Terasaki type TH5SG, no fuse, moulded case, miniture over current circuit breakers, C single pole 250 volt AC 6KA current ratings 10, 15, 20, 30, 40, 50, 55 amps	Free*	Free*	10
AK VN	14765 929	85.19.031 85.19.055	Micro-Devices, temperature limiting control	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN WN	1092 967	85.19.055 85.19.059	Reyrolle type, 5 amp socket contacts article No. 305A808 ADC bantam plugs, single ADC part no. 4–23288–0020/No. PJ-777R	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
VN	902	85.19.059	newark 65F296 Rendor R32720 jack sockets, for use with BPO type gauge "A"	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1054	85.19.059	Sector lugs 95 mm <sup>2</sup> to 300 mm <sup>2</sup> for terminating high voltage cables	Free*	Free*	10
<b>AK</b> WN	14803 904	85.19.071	Seltar fully automatic, electronic timber dryer controller Electro-impulse R.F. dummy loaded coaxial-load resistors, type;	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
			CPTN 500			
AK AK	14513 14500	85.19.061	Printed circuit boards, when declared by the importer that they will be used only for repair or servicing facsimilie machines	Free*	Free*	10
AK.	14514	85.19.071	Switchboards and panels, specifically for marine application and incorporating low voltage DC circuit breakers	Free*	Free*	10
٧N	960	85.20.019	GEC ZA401 low intensity, lightweight approach lights, for radio and television masts	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1068	85.22.011	Cintel microsearch for the detection of foreign matter in dairy products	Free*	Free*	10
WN WN	1056 962	85.22.011 85.22.019	Goring Kerr metal detector, type SS Audiophile Han-D-kit professional magnetic tape recorder de- magnetisers, 220V 5Hz, model 220	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 99
AK VN	14735 988	85.22.019 85.22.019	Hydro-sonic hull tender (electronic marine anti-fouling system) Setcom type 5-PR 1/U headsets, with noise cancelling microphone, push to talk switch	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
VN	930	85.23.029	Data patch cords with specialised connectors, for use with data pro-	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	923	85.25.000	cessing equipment Glass discs (or shells), for use in making 70 km disc insulators, com- plying with IEC specification 575 with applications up to 220 kV	Free*	Free*	10
VN VN	894 884	85.25.000 87.06.031	66 kV and higher, ASEA type GOB and GOE transformer bushings Component parts, for use in making radiators for International	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
WN	935	87.06.031	Harvester, viz: top and bottom headers, top and bottom tanks, top and bottom gaskets, sidebands and rein bars Top header 42195 - Int 5108/1	Free*	Free*	15
AK	14799	90.10.029	Automatic cartridge opener model OC135, for the automatic opening	Free*	Free*	99
AK	14798	90.10.029	of 35 mm film cartridges Film cleaner model NDC/U, for automatic cleaning of films before printing	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	61385	90.17.011	Airshields infant incubators, to be used for the care of premature infants	Free*	Free*	99
CH AK	319 14524	90.24.011	Compound gauges, for use on fire appliances Fireye commercial flame safeguard controls, series P, D, and M	Free* Free*		··
١K	14523	90.24.011	Fireye differential pressure gas, and air switches	Free*		
AK K	14783 14782	90.24.011 90.23.011	Fu sheng pressure gauges, 40 mm diameter, dual calibration Muller vacuum regulators, model vacuum master 23020	Free* Free*		
AK 1.0.	38	90.24.011	Muller Vacuum regulators, model vacuum master 23020 Pressure controls, types: VDP20, VDPR20, VLP20, VHP20, JLP10 and 20, JLP 10P and 20P, JLP 10S, JHP 10P and 20P, JHP 10 and 20, TMP 1 and 2, to be used in making refrigeration system controls	Free*		
AK AK	14769 14647	90.24.011 90.24.011	Pressure regulators, peculiar to use in automatic tyre changing machines T.S.B. thermostat switches and cutouts, peculiar to use in controlling temperature in electric heaters	Free* Free*		 
VN	943	90.24.019	"Petrotite" tank tester/line tester, for measuring liquid lost or gained	Free*	Free*	10
CH	298	90.28.009	in underground tanks or pipelines Gluton transducers, for converting pressure, vibration, shock, position or acceleration to a D.C. signal	Free*	Free*	99
K	14888	90.28.009	Panametrics model 6000 ultrasonic flowmeter, incorporating multiple	Free*	Free*	99
K	14887	90.28.009	diagonal beam principle Panametric moisture monitors and registers, used to measure water content of gases and liquids, viz:	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	14435	97.07.009	models 550, 600, 700, 2100, systems 1 and 2 Commercial fishing gear, being 2000 X, made up "long lines" of Kurelon		Free* gher rate of he Minister case decide	99